U.S. District Court Southern District of New York (Foley Square) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:21-cv-06346-KPF

The New York Times Company v. U.S. Department of State

Assigned to: Judge Katherine Polk Failla Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act Date Filed: 07/26/2021 Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Plaintiff

The New York Times Company

represented by Alexandra Settelmayer

The New York Times The New York Times 620 Eighth Avenue New York, NY 10010 212-556-1234

Email: <u>alexandra.settelmayer@nytimes.com</u> ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

David Edward McCraw

The New York Times Company (10018) 620 Eighth Avenue New York, NY 10018 (212) 556-4031

Fax: (212) 556-1009 Email: mccraw@nytimes.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

U.S. Department of State

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
07/26/2021	1	COMPLAINT against U.S. Department of State. (Filing Fee \$ 402.00, Receipt Number ANYSDC–24842388)Document filed by The New York Times Company(McCraw, David) (Entered: 07/26/2021)
07/26/2021	2	CIVIL COVER SHEET filed(McCraw, David) (Entered: 07/26/2021)
07/26/2021	<u>3</u>	RULE 7.1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT. No Corporate Parent. Document filed by The New York Times Company(McCraw, David) (Entered: 07/26/2021)
07/26/2021	4	REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS as to U.S. Department of State, re: 1 Complaint. Document filed by The New York Times Company(McCraw, David) (Entered: 07/26/2021)
07/26/2021	<u>5</u>	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE by Alexandra Settelmayer on behalf of The New York Times Company(Settelmayer, Alexandra) (Entered: 07/26/2021)
07/27/2021		CASE OPENING INITIAL ASSIGNMENT NOTICE: The above–entitled action is assigned to Judge Katherine Polk Failla. Please download and review the Individual Practices of the assigned District Judge, located at https://nysd.uscourts.gov/judges/district-judges . Attorneys are responsible for providing courtesy copies to judges where their Individual Practices require such. Please download and review the ECF Rules and Instructions, located at https://nysd.uscourts.gov/rules/ecf-related-instructions . (pc) (Entered: 07/27/2021)

07/27/2021		Magistrate Judge Sarah Netburn is so designated. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. Section 636(c) and Fed. R. Civ. P. 73(b)(1) parties are notified that they may consent to proceed before a United States Magistrate Judge. Parties who wish to consent may access the necessary form at the following link: https://nysd.uscourts.gov/sites/default/files/2018–06/AO-3.pdf . (pc) (Entered: 07/27/2021)
07/27/2021		Case Designated ECF. (pc) (Entered: 07/27/2021)
07/27/2021	<u>6</u>	ELECTRONIC SUMMONS ISSUED as to U.S. Department of State(pc) (Entered: 07/27/2021)
08/17/2021	7	NOTICE OF INITIAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE: The conference will be held telephonically. At the scheduled date and time, the parties are to call (888) 363–4749 and enter access code 5123533. (And as further set forth herein.) SO ORDERED. Initial Conference set for 12/10/2021 at 03:30 PM before Judge Katherine Polk Failla. (Signed by Judge Katherine Polk Failla on 8/17/2021) (jca) (Entered: 08/17/2021)